GREEN LAKE COUNTY
571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI 54941

The following documents are included in the packet for the Green Lake
County Board of Adjustment business meeting/public hearing that is
scheduled for Friday, July 17, 2020. The business meeting begins at 9:00
a.m. The public hearing will begin at 10:30 a.m.
Packet Pages:
2-3 Agenda
4-5 Minutes
6

Public Hearing Notice

7-14
Item I: Owners: First National Bank of Berlin, DBA Fortifi Bank
Applicant: Loni Meiborg Site Description: N6230 State Road 49, Parcel
#004-00307-0200, Lot 2 of CSM 252, Lot 3 of CSM 1141 and other meets
& bounds, Located in part of the SW¼ of Section 15, T16N, R13E, Town of
Brooklyn Request: Variance from Section 350-43.B.(4)(a) of the County
Zoning Ordinance to have one 59 square foot sign and one 11 square foot
sign attached to a building, whereas the ordinance allows for only one sign,
with a maximum gross area of 32 square feet, to be attached to a building.
15-26
Item II: Owners: Scott M Heilman and Amy M. Bliss Applicant:
Scott M. Heilman Site Description: N4045 Grace St., Parcel #014-008830100, Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map 3658, Located in the NW¼ of Section
15, T15N, R12E, Town of Marquette Request: Variance from Section 35038.E.(1) of the County Zoning Ordinance to construct an accessory building
with a street yard setback of 26 feet whereas a 40 foot street yard setback is
required.

GREEN LAKE COUNTY
Board of Adjustment

571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI 54941
Office: ( 920) 294-4156 FAX: (920) 294-4198
Email: zoning@co.green-lake.wi.us
Board of Adjustment Meeting Notice
Date: July 17, 2020 Time: 9:00 AM
Green Lake County Government Center, Room #0902
571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI 54941
AGENDA
Board of
Adjustment
Members:
Janice Hardesty
Board Chair
Ron Triemstra
Board Vice Chair
Ben Moderow
Michael Lehner
Alternate
Rick Dornfeld
Alternate

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Call to order
Roll call
Pledge of Allegiance
Certification of open meeting law
Approve 02/21/20 minutes
Adjourn for field inspection

Public hearing matters will not begin before 10:30 a.m.
7.

Public hearing matters

Item I: Owners: First National Bank of Berlin, DBA Fortifi Bank
Applicant: Loni Meiborg Site Description: N6230 State Road 49, Parcel
#004-00307-0200, Lot 2 of CSM 252, Lot 3 of CSM 1141 and other meets
& bounds, Located in part of the SW¼ of Section 15, T16N, R13E, Town of
Brooklyn Request: Variance from Section 350-43.B.(4)(a) of the County
Zoning Ordinance to have one 59 square foot sign and one 11 square foot
sign attached to a building, whereas the ordinance allows for only one sign,
with a maximum gross area of 32 square feet, to be attached to a building.

a. Public Hearing
b. Board Discussion & Deliberation
c. Board Decision
Item II: Owners: Scott M. Heilman and Amy M. Bliss Applicant: Scott
M. Heilman Site Description: N4045 Grace St., Parcel #014-00883-0100,
Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map 3658, Located in the NW¼ of Section 15,
T15N, R12E, Town of Marquette Request: Variance from Section 35038.E.(1) of the County Zoning Ordinance to construct an accessory building
with a street yard setback of 26 feet whereas a 40 foot street yard setback is
required.

a. Public Hearing
b. Board Discussion & Deliberation
c. Board Decision

8. Adjourn

Please Note: Meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled.
Anyone planning to attend who needs visual or audio assistance
should contact Matt Kirkman at 920-294-4156 the day before the
meeting no later than noon.
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GREEN LAKE COUNTY
Board of Adjustment

571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI 54941
Office: ( 920) 294-4156 FAX: (920) 294-4198
Email: zoning@co.green-lake.wi.us

Date: July 17, 2020 Time: 9:00 AM
Green Lake County Government Center, Room #0902
571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI 54941
AGENDA
Board of
Adjustment
Members:
Janice Hardesty
Board Chair
Ron Triemstra
Board Vice Chair
Ben Moderow

If you care to join via Zoom please follow these instructions:
Join Zoom Meeting click on link:
https://zoom.us/j/93388219263?pwd=cXgyZk03U2toWC8vWTdhd
CtNaHpJUT09
Or Dial 1-301-715-8592 US
Meeting ID: 933 8821 9263
Password: 872168

Michael Lehner
Alternate
Rick Dornfeld
Alternate

Please Note: Meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled.
Anyone planning to attend who needs visual or audio assistance
should contact Matt Kirkman at 920-294-4156 the day before the
meeting no later than noon.
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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
February 21, 2020
The meeting of the Green Lake County Board of Adjustment was called to order by Chair Janice Hardesty on
Friday, February 21, 2020 at 9:00 AM in the Green Lake County Board Room, Green Lake County Government
Center, 571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI. The requirements of the open meeting law were certified as being
met. The pledge of allegiance was recited.
Present: Janice Hardesty
Michael Lehner (Alternate)
Other County employees present:
Liz Otto, County Clerk
Caleb Edwards, P&Z employee

Absent: Ben Moderow
Ron Triemstra
Rick Dornfeld (Alternate)
Matt Kirkman, P&Z Director
Krista Kamke, P&Z employee

MINUTES
Motion/second (Lehner/Hardesty) to approve the minutes of September 20, 2019 with no additions or corrections.
Motion carried with no negative vote.
APPROVE 2020 CALENDAR
Motion/second (Hardesty/Lehner) to approve the 2020 calendar. Motion carried with no negative vote.
ADJOURN FOR FIELD INSPECTION
Motion/second (Lehner/Hardesty) to recess for field inspection at 9:06 AM. Motion carried with no negative vote.
PUBLIC HEARING – 10:30 AM
Board of Adjustment reconvened at 10:30 AM for the Public Hearing
Owners: Melanie Cole Petrasek, Diane Lisa Cole Applicant: Attorney Steven R. Soreson, Von
Briesen & Roper, SC Site Description: N4162 S. Lakeshore Dr., Parcel #016-01217-000, Town of
Princeton
Chair Hardesty read the rules for the Public Hearing. P&Z Director Matt Kirkman read the request for a variance
to contruct a new deck within the shoreland setback area and expand the footprint of a variance-authorized structure
within the shoreland setback area. Attorney Steve Sorenson initiated a discussion on the presence of a quorum
which was confirmed by Kirkman. Sorenson gave opening statements. Melanie Cole Petrasek gave testimony
based on the plumber’s and contractor’s information. Questions and discussion followed. Sorenson summarized
the variance request. No opposition to the request. Kirkman outlined the staff report regarding the variance criteria
including unnecessary hardship, unique property limitations, and no harm to public interest. Chair Hardesty read
one piece of correspondence from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources stating that this case is a self
created hardship. Chair Hardesty closed the public hearing at 11:38 AM. Deliberations followed. Motion/second
(Lehner/Hardesty) to approve the request for a variance. Roll call vote – Lehner – nay, Hardesty – nay. Motion
•
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failed, variance denied. Kirkman confirmed that if the owners choose to reconstruct the deck the existing variance
standards would be in effect.
Chair Hardesty recessed the Public Hearing for 5 minutes at 11:45 AM.
Public Hearing reconvened at 11:50 AM.
Owners: Bauer Haus, LLC and George P. Bauer Applicant: Attorney Steven R. Soreson, Von
Briesen & Roper, SC Site Description: N5316 Shore Dr., Parcels #004-00934-0200 & 004-009330101, Town of Brooklyn
P&Z Director Matt Kirkman read the request for a variance to create a lot with an average lot width of +/- 66 feet.
Attorney Steve Sorenson spoke on behalf of the owners and submitted a revised version of the proposed changes to
the current CSM to allow access to a public road. Chair Hardesty closed the Public Hearing at 12:28 PM.
Deliberations followed. Lehner stated all three criteria have been met including unnecessary hardship, unique
property limitations, and harm to public interest. Motion/second (Lehner/Hardesty) to grant the variance as
proposed in the amended CSM (Exhibit A) and to include the staff report CSM condition. Lehner – aye, Hardesty
– aye. Motion carried, variance granted.
•

ADJOURNMENT
Chair Hardesty adjourned the Board of Adjustment meeting at 12:32 PM.
Submitted by,
Liz Otto
County Clerk
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
The Green Lake County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing in County Board Room
#0902 of the Green Lake County Government Center, 571 County Road A, Green Lake, Wisconsin,
on Friday, July 17, 2020, at 9:00 a.m. The meeting will adjourn for site inspection of the
following item:
Item I: Owners: First National Bank of Berlin, DBA Fortifi Bank Applicant: Loni
Meiborg Site Description: N6230 State Road 49, Parcel #004-00307-0200, Lot 2 of
CSM 252, Lot 3 of CSM 1141 and other meets & bounds, Located in part of the SW¼ of
Section 15, T16N, R13E, Town of Brooklyn Request: Variance from Section 35043.B.(4)(a) of the County Zoning Ordinance to have one 59 square foot sign and one 11
square foot sign attached to a building, whereas the ordinance allows for only one sign,
with a maximum gross area of 32 square feet, to be attached to a building.
Item II: Owners: Scott M. Heilman and Amy M. Bliss Applicant: Scott M. Heilman
Site Description: N4045 Grace St., Parcel #014-00883-0100, Lot 1 of Certified Survey
Map 3658, Located in the NW¼ of Section 15, T15N, R12E, Town of Marquette
Request: Variance from Section 350-38.E.(1) of the County Zoning Ordinance to
construct an accessory building with a street yard setback of 26 feet whereas a 40 foot
street yard setback is required.
The Board of Adjustment will reconvene at approximately 10:30 a.m. to consider the items listed
above. All interested persons wishing to be heard at the public hearing are invited to be present.
Please note that it is not uncommon for an owner/applicant to withdraw a request at the last minute.
Call the Green Lake County Land Use Planning and Zoning Department at (920) 294-4156 for
further detailed information concerning this notice and to verify that the agenda item you may be
interested in has not been withdrawn from the agenda.
Publish: July 2 & 9, 2020
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Board of Adjustment Staff Report
Public Hearing

March 20, 2020

Item I: Variance
Owners/Applicants: First National Bank of Berlin, DBA Fortifi Bank

Loni Meiborg - Agent

Request: The owner/applicant is requesting a variance from Section 350-43.B.(4)(a) of the Zoning Ordinance to
have one 59 square foot sign and one 11 square foot sign attached to a building, whereas the ordinance allows
for only one sign, with a maximum gross area of 32 square feet, to be attached to a building.
Parcel Number/ Location: Parcel number #004-00307-0200, Lot 2 CSM 252, Lot 3 CSM 1141 and a meets and
bounds parcel, located in the NW¼ of Section 15, T16N, R13E, Town of Brooklyn. The property is located at
N6230 State Road 49.
Existing Zoning and Uses of Adjacent Area: The current zoning for this parcel is C-2, Extensive Commercial
District. The neighboring parcels to the north and the east are zoned A-2, General Agriculture District. The
parcels to the northwest are zoned as I, Industrial District. The parcels to the west are zoned as C-2, Extensive
Commercial District. The parcels to the south are located in the City of Green Lake.
Additional Information/ Analysis: This property was originally zoned as Ag-3, Agriculture Land Holding District.
It was rezoned from Ag-3 to C-1, General Commercial District on July 18, 1995 to allow for a car wash. On August
25, 1998 the property transferred to First National Bank of Berlin who is currently the owner of the parcel. The
property was rezoned once again from C-1 to C-2, Extensive Commercial, on December 2, 1998.
On April 20, 1999 a land use permit was granted to allow for the building of a bank. On May 25, 1999 a variance
was granted which allowed for the parking lot to be within 25’ of the front lot line setback instead of the
required 67’ setback at that time. On January 27, 2000, a variance was granted for a free-standing advertising
sign to be erected within 12’ of the front lot line setback, a height of 26’ and a gross area of 400 square feet.
Based on staff research of the parcel file and aerial photography, it does not appear that the year 2000 sign
variance was ever fully implemented. A freestanding sign was erected in the street yard setback, but it was not
26ft tall nor was it 400 sqft in area.
Variance Criteria: To qualify for a variance, it must be demonstrated that the property meets the following 3
requirements: (Wisconsin Act 67 (2017) codified Case Law as applied to variance criteria, §59.694(7)(c)2., with No Harm To Public Interest already codified and now
renumbered to §59.694(7)(c)3.)

1. Unnecessary Hardship
 Compliance with standards would be unreasonably burdensome (Snyder)
 Hardship may not be self-created (State ex rel. Markdale Corp. V. Board of Appeals)
 Circumstances of the applicant, such as a growing family or the need for a larger garage, are not
the sole factor in considering variances (Snyder)
 Property, as a whole, must be considered, not just a portion (State v. Winnebago County)
 Economic or financial hardship is not a sole justification (State V. Winnebago County)
2. Unique Property Limitations
 Limitations such as steep slope, wetland, shape or size that are not shared by other properties
and prevent compliance with ordinance (State v. Kenosha BOA)
 Limitations common to a number of properties are not a justification (Arndorfer v. Sauk County BOA)
 Alternate designs and locations on the property have been investigated (State v. Winnebago County)
3. Harm to Public Interest
 Ordinance purpose and intent, variance may not harm public interest (State v. Winnebago County)
 Short-term, long-term, and cumulative effects on public interest in neighborhood, community,
and even the state (Ziervogel)
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Only allow minimal relief for use of property, may include conditions (Robert M. Anderson, American Law of
Zoning)

Staff Comments:
1. Unnecessary Hardship:
o The owners have expressed a concern that without the variance potential customers may not be
aware of their banking facility. The BOA has to determine if the sign area requirements
represent an unnecessary burden.
o The owners have linked their signage request to the property and its location and not solely
their self-interests.
o The application indicates “multiple complaints” as they relate to customers not being able to
find their Green Lake branch. The BOA could interpret these complaints as a circumstance of the
applicant, but as a commercial lot, it would appear any business might have the same issue.
o The ordinance does allow for both a free-standing and a building-mounted advertising sign. The
ordinance did not consider advertising signs on corner lots. It does seem problematic to have a
business face a roadway and not have a means of identifying itself.
o The ability for a business to advertise itself is directly related to a financial / economic hardship.
This coupled with the application’s hopes of resolving customer complaints and not creating an
attractive nuisance further justifies the request.
2. Unique Property Limitations:
o The property faces State Highway 49 to the west and State Highway 23 to the South. Further
the property sits downhill from the highway.
o The application describes poor sightlines to the bank due to topography, trees, and the 4-way
intersection. These characteristics are not uncommon in the County, but certainly are not
prevalent. The BOA may be able to qualify this property as unique?
o The ordinance requires one free-standing and one building-attached advertising sign, so with a
building that has highway exposure on two sides there is no alternative design that can
accomplish business exposure goals.
3. Harm to the Public Interest:
o The purpose and intent of the sign regulations is to promote well-maintained and attractive
signage for adequate business identification, advertising and communication; and to protect the
safety and efficiency of the County’s transportation system by reducing confusion or distractions
to motorists. The request aims to place signage on two sides of the building that are to a scale
that the owners feel will be sufficient. The BOA has to consider if the proposal meets the above
purpose and intent.
o The short-term effects of approving this variance are that additional requests for larger or
additional advertising signs will be submitted. If the BOA uses thoughtful reasoning in this
variance request whereby they can communicate why this variance was granted and others may
not, then the short and long term effects will be minimized.
o To truly advertise a business to motorists on both street yards a business might ask for two freestanding signs as well as two larger building-mounted signs. Here we have an existing freestanding sign and a larger sign facing State Road 23 and a smaller but still identifiable sign along
State highway 23. The BOA may be able to determine that the proposed signage plan is minimal
relief.
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Variance Request

Green Lake County, WI
Floodplain Zoning Districts
02-03-2010
MAP NUMBER 55047C0<PANEL>C
Floodway ZONE AE

Flood-Fringe ZONE AE
General Floodplain ZONE A

areas not A or AE are ZONE X
Map Panel

Cross Section
Flood Water Surface Elevation

Zoning Districts

Land Use

Agriculture
Commercial
Industrial
Mixed Use

µ

Public
Residential

Base Map
Parcel
Address
City Village Town
Section
State Road
County Road
City Village Town Road
Private Road
Lake River
River Stream

Time: 11:52:25 AM
Date: 2/25/2020
1 inch = 140 feet
Note:

Geographic Information System (GIS)
https://gis.co.green-lake.wi.us/
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Variance Request

Green Lake County, WI
Floodplain Zoning Districts
02-03-2010
MAP NUMBER 55047C0<PANEL>C
Floodway ZONE AE

Flood-Fringe ZONE AE
General Floodplain ZONE A

areas not A or AE are ZONE X
Map Panel

Cross Section
Flood Water Surface Elevation

Zoning Districts

Land Use

Agriculture
Commercial
Industrial
Mixed Use

µ

Public
Residential

Base Map
Parcel
Address
City Village Town
Section
State Road
County Road
City Village Town Road
Private Road
Lake River
River Stream

Time: 11:55:44 AM
Date: 2/25/2020
1 inch = 140 feet
Note:

Geographic Information System (GIS)
https://gis.co.green-lake.wi.us/
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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT STAFF REPORT
PUBLIC HEARING

March 20, 2020

ITEM II: VARIANCE
OWNER/APPLICANT: Scott & Amy Heilman

APPLICANT: Scott Heilman

REQUEST: The owner is requesting a variance from Section 350-38 E (1) of the Green Lake County Zoning
Ordinance, to construct a new detached garage within the street yard setback area.
PARCEL NUMBER / LOCATION: Parcel #014-00883-0100 is located in the NW¼ of Section 15, T15N, R12E,
Town of Marquette. The property is located at N4045 Grace Street.
EXISTING ZONING AND USES OF ADJACENT AREA: The subject site is zoned R-1, Single Family Residence
District, with surrounding lands zoned the same. There are A-1, Farmland Preservation district lands to
the east of the property. There are no mapped wetlands, no shoreland zoning ordinance jurisdiction, and
no floodplain designation on the subject site.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/ANALYSIS: The owners purchased lots 10 and 11 of Spring Bay View Plat in
2013. In 2018, those two plat lots were combined by Certified Survey Map, which was only undertaken
as part of preparations for obtaining a land use permit to build a detached accessory structure. The
current lot configuration has three 40ft street yard setbacks as it fronts on three town roads: Grace St,
Rex St, and Nancy St. This circumstance is listed as the uniqueness of the property not shared by adjacent
properties.
The driveway for the home is located along Grace Street, the driveway for the proposed structure would
be along Rex Street, and Nancy Street is where the town road is not centered within the dedicated town
road right-of-way. There is one 12ft side lot line setback and no “rear” lot setback, as the ordinance states
that in the case of two or more front setbacks, a rear lot is the lot line opposite the shorter of the two
front lot lines. This means the north lot line is a side lot line, not a rear.
Zoning ordinance standards indicate that of the ±0.396 acres or 17,244sqft of the property, ±3,443 sqft is
code-conforming buildable space to County ordinances, or 19.97% of the lot area. However, a power
easement bisects the property along the old shared lot line between plat lots 10 and 11, removing 15ft
on either side of that old property line from owners’ buildable area. This deed-recorded easement leaves
two 22.84ft x 60ft areas to construct within, each equaling approximately 1,370sqft for a total of
2,740sqft. This space does allow for a building less than 1,500sqft to be constructed, which is permitted
by the zoning district, but in a layout currently unacceptable to the owners. Of the owners’ total land
area, the numbers come out to 15.89% of the lot being code-conforming and unencumbered by other
easements for siting of a new structure.
Case law and statutes direct the Board of Adjustment only to approve requests where there is a
demonstrated hardship in following the ordinance, where the hardship must derive from the unique
property feature(s), and where no harm to the public interest can be found. The Board of Adjustment
(BOA) must deny the variance application if the owners are requesting a variance for personal
convenience.
VARIANCE CRITERIA: To qualify for a variance, it must be demonstrated that the property meets the
following 3 requirements: (Wisconsin Act 67 (2017) codified Case Law as applied to variance criteria,
§59.694(7)(c)2., with No Harm To Public Interest already codified and now renumbered to §59.694(7)(c)3.)
1)

Unnecessary Hardship
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compliance with standards would be unreasonably burdensome (Snyder)
hardship may not be self-created (State ex rel. Markdale Corp. v. Board of Appeals)
circumstances of the applicant, such as a growing family or the need for a larger
garage, are not a factor in considering variances (Snyder)
property, as a whole, must be considered, not just a portion (State v. Winnebago
County)
economic or financial hardship is not a justification (State v. Winnebago County)

2)

Unique Property Limitations
 limitations such as steep slope, wetland, shape or size that are not shared by other
properties and prevent compliance with ordinance (State v. Kenosha BOA)
 limitations common to a number of properties are not a justification (Arndorfer v. Sauk
County BOA)
 alternative designs and locations on the property have been investigated (State v.
Winnebago County)

3)

No Harm to Public Interest
 ordinance purpose and intent, variance may not harm public interest (State v. Winnebago
County)




short-term, long-term, and cumulative effects on public interest in neighborhood,
community, and even the state (Ziervogel)
only allow minimal relief for use of property, may include conditions (Robert M.
Anderson, American Law of Zoning)

STAFF COMMENTS:
1) Unnecessary Hardship
 The standards do minimize the buildable area of the lot, from 75ft lot dimension to
22.86ft buildable per setbacks. While this is substantially smaller, the Board may find that
a garage structure may still be constructed within that 22ft dimension. It does not seem
unreasonably burdensome to require any owner of this property to adhere to right of way
setbacks from public roads.
 The hardship may appear to be self-created by the current owners as they are seeking a
desired design layout as opposed to a design layout that would not require a variance.
 The circumstances of the applicant do appear to be a factor in that they are claiming the
need for a larger garage stems from the desire to store two boats and a towing vehicle
within their selected dimensions of a structure. While the lot circumstance with the
abutting roadways is unique to this lot, this request seems to be driven by the specific
desires of the owners/applicant and not through a common need that any owner of this
property would encounter.
 The property, as a whole, is supposed to be a factor when considering variance
applications. The owners have considered the whole of the lot, and no part of the lot
allows for construction of the proposed structure without an approved variance.
 The owners are not claiming an economic/financial hardship in their application.
2) Unique Property Limitations
 The applicants identify the unique property feature of the three abutting roadways, which
is not shared by any parcels in this neighborhood. Few parcels throughout the county
share the same set of encumbrances as presented in this request.
 This parcel shares road right-of-way setback requirements with all homes in the plat, but
presents as the only lot with three right-of-way setbacks.
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No alternative designs have been submitted to this department for consideration. As
stated earlier, a code-complaint design (22.84’ x 60f) could be permitted without a
variance. Alternative locations have been reviewed; based on the setbacks no building
with the proposed footprint may be permitted on the property. There is no alternate
location to place the proposed structure without a variance or changing of proposed
footprint size.

3) Harm to Public Interest
 A general intent of the Zoning Ordinance is to regulate the location and size of structures
within the County, as well as to promote the safety and efficiency of the streets and
highways (§350-4.A.). When on-site, with no knowledge of the extents of the Town’s road
right-of-way, the subject site appears to have sufficient space to construct the desired
accessory structure. When these extents are identified, it is easy to see that the Town
road was constructed with its centerline 25 feet south of the center of the right-of-way,
creating this perception. Although the Town may have no immediate or even future plans
of relocating Nancy Street to the center of the road right-of-way, the possibility certainly
exists. If that road relocation were to occur, the accessory structure that would be
constructed with this variance would be significantly closer to the road than currently
proposed.
 The effects of granting a variance of this nature are that similar requests will also be heard
by the BOA. No precedent is set and no harm to public interest is observed as long as
each future request meets the variance criteria. If the BOA approves a variance for a
property that does not meet all three statutory criteria, then the short- and long-term
effects will be significant.
 When a hardship has been proven, resolution comes through minimal relief from the
ordinance. It is always staff’s opinion that minimal relief should be balanced with
protection of the public interest.
Variance Conditions:
1.
2.
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Variance Request

Green Lake County, WI
Floodplain Zoning Districts
02-03-2010
MAP NUMBER 55047C0<PANEL>C
Floodway ZONE AE

Flood-Fringe ZONE AE
General Floodplain ZONE A

areas not A or AE are ZONE X
Map Panel

Cross Section
Flood Water Surface Elevation

Zoning Districts

Land Use

Agriculture
Commercial
Industrial
Mixed Use

µ

Public
Residential

Base Map
Parcel
Address
City Village Town
Section
State Road
County Road
City Village Town Road
Private Road
Lake River
River Stream

Time: 11:38:26 AM
Date: 2/25/2020
1 inch = 70 feet
Note:

Geographic Information System (GIS)
https://gis.co.green-lake.wi.us/
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Variance Request

Green Lake County, WI
Floodplain Zoning Districts
02-03-2010
MAP NUMBER 55047C0<PANEL>C
Floodway ZONE AE

Flood-Fringe ZONE AE
General Floodplain ZONE A

areas not A or AE are ZONE X
Map Panel

Cross Section
Flood Water Surface Elevation

Zoning Districts

Land Use

Agriculture
Commercial
Industrial
Mixed Use

µ

Public
Residential

Base Map
Parcel
Address
City Village Town
Section
State Road
County Road
City Village Town Road
Private Road
Lake River
River Stream

Time: 11:44:53 AM
Date: 2/25/2020
1 inch = 70 feet
Note:

Geographic Information System (GIS)
https://gis.co.green-lake.wi.us/
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